

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

<b>Code Number</b>	BB19005 - BOTTLE'N'BAR WITH TOFFEE APPLE MOONSHINE
<b>Ingredients</b>	<p><b>LUXURY SINGLE ESTATE MILK AND WHITE CHOCOLATE BAR HAND FINISHED WITH SMASHED HONEYCOMB AND APPLE 150g.</b> Ingredients: (80%) Noche Colombian Milk Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 40% Minimum, <b>Milk</b> Solids 14.5% Minimum) (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (10%) Glaciar Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, <b>Milk</b> Solids 24% Minimum) (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; vanilla extract), (6%) Apple Pieces (concentrated apple puree, concentrated lemon juice, fructose glucose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, <b>wheat</b> fibre, palm fat RSPO certified, rice starch, gelling agent: pectin; acidity regulator: citric acid; natural flavouring), (3%) Fat Coated Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, nohydrogenated vegetable fat, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).</p> <p><b>TOFFEE APPLE MOONSHINE 5cl Alc. 22%</b></p>
<b>Allergen statement</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
<b>Warnings</b>	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
<b>Country of Origin</b>	UK
<b>Alcohol Information</b>	22% VOL
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Contact Address</b>	
<b>Instructions for use</b>	
<b>Suitable for vegetarians?</b>	No
<b>Suitable for vegans?</b>	No